1	State of Arkansas 93rd General Assembly A Bill	
2		
3	Regular Session, 2021	SENATE BILL 597
4		
5	By: Senator J. English	
6	By: Representative Dotson	
7	For An Act To Be Ent	itlad
8		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE EMPLOYMENT OF THE DIRECTOR OF ARKANSAS TOBACCO CONTROL; TO ALLOW	
10 11	THE SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND	
11	ADMINISTRATION TO EMPLOY THE DIRECTOR OF ARKANSAS	
12	TOBACCO CONTROL; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
13	TODACCO CONTROL, AND FOR OTHER FORM	
15		
16	Subtitle	
17	TO ALLOW THE SECRETARY OF THE	DEPARTMENT
18	OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION	
19	THE DIRECTOR OF ARKANSAS TOBAC	CO CONTROL.
20		
21		
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STA	ATE OF ARKANSAS:
23		
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 26-57-257(a),	concerning the Director of
25	Arkansas Tobacco Control, is amended to read as	follows:
26	(a)(1) The Covernor <u>Secretary of the Dep</u> a	artment of Finance and
27	Administration shall employ a person to serve as	s the Director of Arkansas
28	Tobacco Control.	
29	(2) The director shall serve at the	e pleasure of the Governor
30	secretary.	
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		



.